

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Public Health and Welfare** recommends **SB 5** be amended on page 1, by striking all in lines 15 through 16; in line 17, by striking "(f)" and inserting "(e)"; in line 22, by striking "licensed physician" and inserting "person licensed to practice medicine and surgery"; in line 35, by striking "physician" and inserting "person licensed to practice medicine and surgery";

On page 2, in line 11, by striking "(g)" and inserting "(f)" in line 13, by striking "physician" and inserting "person licensed to practice medicine and surgery"; following line 14, by inserting "(g) "Perfusionist" means a person who practices perfusion as defined in this act.";

On page 3, in line 1, by striking "licensed physician" and inserting "person licensed to practice medicine and surgery"; in line 3, by striking "licensed physician" and inserting "person licensed to practice medicine and surgery";

On page 4, in line 20, by striking "24 months" and inserting "two of the last 10 years";

On page 5, in line 1, after "renewal" by inserting ", continuing education"; in line 16, after "renewal" by inserting ", continuing education";

On page 6, in line 20, by striking "\$150" and inserting "\$200"; in line 21, by striking "\$150" and inserting "\$200"; by striking all in line 25;

On page 7, in line 9, by striking "physician" and inserting "person";

On page 8, in line 26, after "thereto," by inserting "assessed costs incurred by the board in conducting any proceeding in which such licensee is the unsuccessful party"; in line 31, after "felony" by inserting "or class A misdemeanor"; following line 43, by inserting "(6) has had a license to practice perfusion revoked, suspended or limited, has been censured or has had other disciplinary

action taken, or an application for a license denied, by the proper licensing authority of another state, territory, District of Columbia, or other country, a certified copy of the record of an action of the other jurisdiction being conclusive evidence thereof;"

And by renumbering the remaining paragraphs accordingly;

On page 9, in line 1, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 1, after "regulations" by inserting "promulgated by the board or any lawful order or directive of the board previously entered by the board"; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_Chairperson